



ANNUAL REGISTRATION FEES: TK – 8 \$450 per student / Preschool \$250 per student

| TK-8 ANNUAL TUITION | CORE RATE | PRESCHOOL – per student - MONTHLY | |
|----------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------------------|----------|
| First Student | \$9,450 | Full time (5 days) | \$ 1,180 |
| Each additional Student | \$7,200 | 5 half days | \$ 1,000 |
| | | 4 full time days | \$ 950 |
| | *ACTIVE CATHOLIC RATE | 4 half days | \$ 900 |
| First Student | \$8,450 | 3 full time days | \$ 850 |
| Each additional Student | \$6,700 | 3 half days | \$ 800 |

*REQUIREMENT for ACTIVE CATHOLIC FAMILIES to receive

Families must submit a Parish Scholarship request form to the Pastor for approval each trimester.

(DUE by the 15th day of OCT, JAN, APR)

The family must be registered Catholic parishioners, regularly attend Mass, and participate actively in weekly financial contribution to the parish collection via the family envelope system. Those who fail to register or do not submit approved forms will be transferred to the **Core Rate** level of tuition and invoiced accordingly.

SERVICE HOURS – EACH FAMILY IS REQUIRED TO VOLUNTEER 15 HOURS TO THE SCHOOL COMMUNITY

In accordance with Diocesan Schools policy, tuition discounts are not to be given for completed service hours. Families that choose to opt out or do not complete 15 service hours by April 30th, 2025, will incur an additional fee of \$500 invoiced through their Blackbaud account.

INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS FEE (TK – 8th) \$300 PER STUDENT

New this year, this fee will bring enhanced technology, art, and music activities into the classroom. The \$1,000 MacBook fee for all 7th graders has been eliminated. The fee will be invoiced through Blackbaud.

ADDITIONAL SUPPORT FEES

- Before school Morning Care (\$100 annually per child)
- After-school Childcare (K-8 Only YMCA bills parents hourly)
- Before and After School Childcare for TK available at the preschool (\$1,180/month includes TK)
- Athletics Volleyball, Basketball, Track & Field (\$150 registration fee BB / VB)
- 5th Grade Environmental Camp / Class Field Trips (fees vary)
- Graduation, Confirmation, First Communion Fee (\$100 per event)
- Annual Blackbaud Family Fee is \$55. Follow up fee for failed payments \$40.

INVOICING AND PAYMENT

St. Rose School uses Blackbaud Tuition Management as its student billing and collections system. Families are required to create a Blackbaud **account** at the time of enrollment.

Visit: www.enroll.blackbaud.school.com